# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Horst DOEPPLING	09/20/2010
Ernst GEIGER	09/20/2010
Heinrich HOFMANN	09/28/2010
Werner WIRTH	09/20/2010

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 1-3	
City:	Herzogenaurach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	91074	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12936011

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INA-474

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald C. Lucas

Total Attachments: 2

source=INA-474\_Declaration\_and\_Power\_EXE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025162 FRAME: 0093 OF \$40.00 12936011

501324547

source=INA-474\_Declaration\_and\_Power\_EXE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025162 FRAME: 0094

DOCKET NO.	INA-474	
	6290H 1-10WOLLS	•

#### DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below; I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

the spec	eification of which (check only c	one item below):		
	is attached hereto.			
<b>√</b>	was filed as United States Application No. or as PCT International Application No.			
	PCT/EP2009/002286 on	MARCH 28, 2009	and was amended on	
		(if applicable).		

BALL ROLLER BEARING AND METHOD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SUCH A BALL ROLLER BEARING

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information known to me to be material to patentability of this application as defined by 37 CFR 1.56.

# FOREIGN AND DOMESTIC PRIORITY CLAIMS UNDER 35 USC 119 AND PRIOR FOREIGN/PCT APPLICATIONS

I hereby claim foreign or domestic priority benefits under 35 USC 119 or 365(b) for any United States provisional patent application or foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's or plant breeder's rights certificate(s) or under 35 USC 365(a) for any PCT international application(s) designating at least one country other than the United States of America listed below and have also identified below any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's or plant breeder's rights certificate(s) or any PCT international application(s) designating at least one country other than the United States of America filed by me on the same subject matter having a filing date before that of the application(s) of which priority is claimed:

COUNTRY/APPLICATION NO.	DATE OF FILING	PRIORITY CLAIMED UNDER	
(if PCT, indicate "PCT")	(month/day/year)	35 USC 119	
DE 10 2008 016 977.3	04/03/2008	[√]YES []NO	
PCT/EP2009/002286	03/28/2009	[✓] YES []NO	
		[ ] YES [ ] NO	
		[ ] YES [ ] NO	

# PRIOR U.S. APPLICATIONS OR PCT INTERNATIONAL APPLICATIONS DESIGNATING THE U.S. FOR BENEFIT UNDER 35 USC 120

I hereby claim the benefit under 35 USC 120 of any United States application(s) or PCT international application(s) designating the United States of America that is/are listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in that/those prior application(s) in the manner provided by the first paragraph of 35 USC 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose material information as defined in 37 CFR 1.56 which occurred between the filing date of the prior application(s) and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

PCT/US APPLICATION NO.	PCT/US FILING DATE	PATENTED	PENDING	ABANDONED
PCT/EP2009/002286	03/28/2009	[ ]	[√]	[ ]
		[ ]	[ ]	
		[ ]	[ ]	ĪĪ
				ΓÎ

1

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY AND CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS

I hereby appoint the following attorneys at the address listed below to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and to receive all correspondence in connection with this application:

CUSTOMER NO. 94697

**RECORDED: 10/19/2010** 

ADDRESS:

Lucas & Mercanti, LLP 475 Park Avenue South New York, NY 10016 Tel: 212-661-8000 Fax: 212-661-8002

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 USC 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

## INVENTOR IDENTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Horst DOEPPLING	
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE HONA JOHNS	DATE 2010-10-07
RESIDENCE HERZOGENAURACH, DE	CITIZENSHIPDE
POST OFFICE ADDRESS Adolf-Kolping-Strasse 9, 91074 Herzogenaurach	, Germany
FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR Ernst GEIGER	
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 2010-09-20
RESIDENCE HALLERNDORF, DE	CITIZENSHIP DE
POST OFFICE ADDRESS Kapellenweg 5, 91352 Hallerndorf, Germany	
FULL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR Heinrich HOFMANN	
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 2010-09-28
RESIDENCE SCHWEINFURT, DE	CITIZENSHIP DE
POST OFFICE ADDRESS Altstadtstrasse 17, 97422 Schweinfurt, Germany	
FULL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR Werner WIRTH	
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE 2). 25, th	DATE 2010 -09-20
RESIDENCE GERHARDSHOFEN, DE	CITIZENSHIPDE
POST OFFICE ADDRESS_Linden 31, 91466 Gerhardshofen, Germany	

Cont...YES [ ] NO [✓]